

Agenda Item Summary

M	7/14/2020	Effective Date:	0/8/2020		
Meeting Date:	//14/2020				
Reference No.:	CB-017-2020	Chapter Number:	19		
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:	7/14/2020 @ 11:30 AM		
Proposer(s):	County Executive				
Sponsor(s):	Turner, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison and Hawkins				
Item Title:	AN ACT CONCERNING TELEVISION AND RADIO EQUIPMENT REPAIR for				
	the purpose of repealing provisions of the County Code pertaining to the Television and Radio Equipment repair license requirements.				
	and Radio Equipment repair nee	ise requirements.			
Drafter:	Drafter: Lori S. Parris, Senior Advisor, Department of Permitting, Inspections and				
	Enforcement	-			
Resource Personnel: Melinda Bolling, Director, Department of Permitting, Inspections and					
Enforcement					
	Avis Thomas-Lester, Dep	artment of Permitting, Insp	pections and		
	Enforcement, Public Infor	mation Officer			

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:		
05/18/2020	County Council	presented and referred	COW		
	Action Text: This Council Bill was presented and referred to the Committee of the Whole				
06/04/2020	COW	Favorably recommended	County Council		
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Ivey, seconded by Vice Chair Hawkins, that this Council Bill be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:				
06/16/2020	Aye: 11 Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Hawkins, Ivey, Streeter and Taveras County Council introduced				
07/14/2020	Action Text: This Council Bill was introduced by Council Members Turner, Hawkins, Davis, Harrison, Dernoga, Franklin and Glaros. public hearing held				
	Action Text: This Council Bill was publ	lic hearing held			
07/14/2020	County Council	enacted			

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Streeter, seconded by Council Member Harrison, that this Council Bill be enacted. The motion carried by the following vote:

public hearing held

Aye: 11 Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Hawkins, Ivey, Streeter and Taveras

07/14/2020 County Council

Action Text:

This public hearing was held.

07/24/2020 County Executive signed

Action Text:

This Council Bill was signed

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

24A-113 24A-112 24A-111 24A-110 24A-109 24A-108 24A-107 24A-106 24A-105 24A-104 24A-103 24A-102 24A-101

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

The purpose of this legislation is to repeal the license requirement for Television and Equipment Repair license.

Document(s): B2020017, CB-017-2020 AIS, CB-017-2020 Report